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ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE LUBRICANTS 

This is to inform users of CRUG-VERSITEC's spare parts that this is an updated list for which EAL Oil's have been  tested to date. 

We will continue adding EAL's as & when each test has been completed. We have confidence due to our R&D process that all 

EAL's, Mineral, and Carbon-based Oil's are compatible with VERSITON@ FKM material. We have had no failures to date, and 

do not expect any. 

 

Manufacturer Lubricant  Viscosity in   

Cst. at 40°C 

Manufacturer Lubricant Viscosity in 

Cst. at 40°C 

BP Castro' 

 

 

 

Chevron 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Exxon 

Mobile 

 

 

 

Gulf oil 

Marine 

 

 

 

 

 
Kluber 
 
 
 
 

Lukoil (Fuchs) 

 

Biostat 68 

Biostat 100 

Biostat 150 

Biostat 220 
 

Clarity Synthetic EA Gear 

Oil 100 

Clarity Synthetic EA 

Hydraulic Oil 46 Clarity 

Synthetic EA Hydraulic 

Oil 68 Clarity Synthetic 

EA Hydraulic Oil 100 
 

 

Mobil SHC Aware ST 

100 

Mobil SHC Aware ST 

220* 

 

GulfSea BD Sterntube 

Oil 68 

GulfSeaBD Sterntube 

Oil 100 

 GulfSea BD            

Sterntube  Oil 220* 

 
RM2-00 

RM2-50 

EG2-00 

EG2-50 
 

Plantosyn 68 HVI 

Plantogear 100 

70 

103 

144.6 

220 

 

100 
 
46 

 

68 
 

100 

 

 

100 
 

220 

 
 
 
68 

 

100 
 

220 

 
100 

150 

100 

150 
 

68 

100 

 
Shell 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Terresolve 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total    

  Vickers 

 

Kajo 

 
  Futerra 

 

Shell PANOLIN S4 
Stern Tube EAL 100 
Shell PANOLIN S4 
Gear EAL 100 

Shell PANOLIN S4 Gear 
EAL 150 

 

Naturelle S4 Stern 

Tube Fluid 100 

Naturelle S4 Gear Fluid 
100 

 

  Envirologic 200 

Envirologic 210 

Envirologic 222 

Envirologic 3046 

Envirologic 3068 

Envirologic 3100 

 
Bioneptan 100 

Biohydran TMP 100 

 

Hydrox Bio 68 

Hydrox Bio100 

Hydrox Bio 

220* 
 

Kajo Bio Gear oil 68 

Kajo Bio Gear oil 100 

Kajo Bio Gear oil 150 

 

Futerra HF 68 

Futerra HF 100 

Futerra HF 150 

 

100 

 

100 

 

150 
 

 

100 

 

100 
 

 

68 

100 

220 

48 

68 

100 

 

100 

100 
 

68 

100 

220 
 

 

68 

100 

150 

 

68 

100 

150 

*Oil approved to be used in Emergency Situations only, to reduce leakage past AFT  Seal 

MIXING DIFFERENT OILS IS NOT ALLOWED! 


