

## **ENVIRONMENTALLY ACCEPTABLE LUBRICANTS**

This is to inform users of CRUG-VERSITEC's spare parts that this is an updated list for which EAL Oil's have been tested to date. We will continue adding EAL's as & when each test has been completed. We have confidence due to our R&D process that all EAL's, Mineral, and Carbon-based Oil's are compatible with VERSITON@ FKM material. We have had no failures to date, and do not expect any.

Manufacturer	Lubricant	Viscosity in Cst. at 40°C	Manufacturer	Lubricant	Viscosity in Cst. at 40°C
BP Castro'	Biostat 68	70			O31. at 40 O
DF Castio	Biostat 100	103	Shell	Shell PANOLIN S4	100
	Biostat 150	144.6		Stern Tube EAL 100	
	Biostat 220	220		Shell PANOLIN S4 Gear EAL 100	100
Chevron	Clarity Synthetic EAGear Oil 100	100		Shell PANOLIN S4 Gear EAL 150	150
	Clarity Synthetic EA	46			
	Hydraulic Oil 46 Clarity			Naturelle S4 Stern	100
	Synthetic EAHydraulic	68		TubeFluid 100	
	Oil 68 Clarity Synthetic			Naturelle S4 Gear Fluid	100
	EAHydraulic Oil 100	100		100	
			Terresolve	Envirologic 200	00
	14 1 11 0 1 0 A	400		Envirologic 200	68 100
Exxon Mobile	Mobil SHC Aware ST	100		Envirologic 222	220
INIODIIC	100 Mobil SHC Aware ST	220		Envirologic 3046	48
	220*	220		Envirologic 3068	68
	220			Envirologic 3100	100
Gulf oil	GulfSea BD Sterntube				.00
Marine	Oil 68 GulfSeaBD Sterntube	68	Total	Bioneptan 100	100
				Biohydran TMP 100	100
	Oil 100	100	Vickers		
	GulfSea BD Sterntube Oil 220*			Hydrox Bio 68	68
		220		Hydrox Bio100	100
				Hydrox Bio 220*	220
Kluber	RM2-00	100		220	
	RM2-50	150	Kajo	Kajo Bio Gear oil 68	68
	EG2-00	100		Kajo Bio Gear oil 100	100
	EG2-50	150		Kajo Bio Gear oil 150	150
Lukail (Frais)	Plantosyn 68 HVI	68		rajo bio ocai on 100	100
Lukoil (Fuchs)	Plantogear 100	100	Futerra	Futerra HF 68	68
	i idinogodi 100	100		Futerra HF 100	100
				Futerra HF 150	150
				Fulena HF 130	.00

<sup>\*</sup>Oil approved to be used in Emergency Situations only, to reduce leakage past AFT Seal

MIXING DIFFERENT OILS IS NOT ALLOWED!

+357 999 90905

**CRUG LTD** 

Marine Sealing Solutions

82 Spyrou Kyprianou, Euro House +357 777 88468 Tel: 1 st floor, 4043 Limassol, Cyprus Mobile:

Reg. No: HE 407228 E-mail: info@crug-seals.com VAT / EORI No: CY-10407228P Website: www.crug-seals.com



IBAN: CY81 0020 0195 0000 3570 3370 5692 (EUR) IBAN: CY91 0020 0195 0000 3570 3370 5706 (USD)

